# 6501\_\_\_

# \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spies Hecker GmbH		11/25/1999	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	
Street Address:	1007 Market Street	
Internal Address:	D-4070-A	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19898	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1256501 PERMACRON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)773-0461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-773-1555

Email: Theresa.E.Eckenrode@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa E. Eckenrode
Address Line 1: 1007 Market Street

Address Line 2: D-4070-A

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Theresa E. Eckenrode

Total Attachments: 2

source=Spies Hecker POA#page1.tif source=Spies Hecker POA 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0207

900001946



To whom it may concern

## **Power of Attorney**

We, Spies Hecker GmbH, Fritz-Hecker-Str. 47-107, D-50968 Köln, hereby authorize

Mrs. Mary E. Bowler, Mrs. Calissa W. Brown, Mr. Steve C. Cozamanis, Mr. Donald P. McAviney, and

Mr. Peter Mester

c/o E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, 1007 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19880 USA

to sign each of them separately and individually on behalf of Spies Hecker GmbH all necessary documents as applicant or proprietor in relation to all present or future trademark applications or registrations. The authorization shall include the right to authorize external trademark agents for the performance on the work.

Köln, this 27 th day of April, 2001.

Spies Hecker GmbH

Thierry Vanlancker

### File No. 1191 / 2001

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was subscribed in my presence by:

- Mr. Thierry Vanlancker, born on 3rd November 1964, engineer, Bonner Landstrasse 117 b, 50996 Cologne/Germany.

personally known to me, acting on behalf of "Spies Hecker GmbH" Fritz-Hecker-Strasse 47-107, 50968 Köln, as this company's director.

Upon my inspection of the commercial register of today I further certify that "Spies Hecker GmbH" is registered with the Municipal Court of Köln/Germnay - commercial register - under No. HRB 9555 and that Mr. Vanlancker, is entitled to act individually as this company's legal representative.

And I do herby further certify, that - as far as can be attested by inspection of the commercial register -

- the aforesaid Corporation is duly incorporated,

- it is in good standing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany,

- it has a legal corporate existence,

- it's registered corporate domicile is Köln.

Köln, this 27th day of April 2001

RECORDED: 09/17/2003

Dr. Martin Lohr as Notary substitute of Notary Dr. Georg Wochner Cologne

TRADEMARK REEL: 002718 FRAME: 0209